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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was sent by electronic mail* or regular U.S.

mail, postage paid to the following parties on this 24th day of July, 2009.

*Mark A. Whitt, Esq.
Carpenter, Lipps & Leland LLP
280 Plaza, Suite 1300

280 North High Strect
Columbus, OH 43215

*Kathy 1. Kolich, Esq.
Firstnergy Corp

76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44308
kikolich@firstenergycorp.com

*Rodger A. Kershner, Esq.

450 West Fourth Street

Royal Oak, MI 48067-2557
rkershner@howardandhoward.com

*Mr. Kenneth D. Schisler
Enernae, Inc.

75 Federal St., Suite 300
Boston, MA 021190
kschisler@enernoc.com

*Ms. Janet K. Stoneking

Ohio Department of Development
77 8. High Street

P.O. Box 1001

Columbus, OH 43216-1001

*Carolyn 8. Flahive, Esq.
Thompson Hine LIP

41 South High Street Suite 1700
Columbus, OH 43215-6101
carolyn.flahive@thompsonhine.com
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/s Paul A, Colbert

Paul A. Coibert

*Mary W. Christensen, Esq.
Christensen Christensen Donchatz
Kettlewell & Owens

100 East Campus View Bivd,, Suite 360
Columbus, OH 43235
mchristensen@columbuslaw.org

*W. Jonathan Airey, Esq.

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street Po Box 1008
Columbus, OH 43216-1008
wialrey(@vorys.com

*Mr, Nolan M. Moser

The Ohio Environmental Council
1207 Grandview Ave.
Columbus, OH 43212-3449
nolan@thecec.org

*Lisa G. McAlister, Esq.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LELC
21 East State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
[mealister@mwnemh.com

*Ms. Deb J. Bingham

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’
Counsel

10 West Broad S, Suite 1800

Columbus, OH 43215-3485
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